From : Ashish Gupta 10914, Princeville CT Bakers Field CA 93111 USA

Dated 26-05-2014

Accurate Investments Ltd D-45 12<sup>th</sup> Floor Tower 1 Amenity Centre Ras Al Khaimah U A E

Dear Sir

## Re: Payment in terms of Clause no 6 of Agreement Dated 14<sup>th</sup> May 2014.

I refer to the clause no 6 of Agreement dated 14<sup>th</sup> May 2014 as per which you as a second purchaser need to pay me , as a first purchaser, an amount of US \$ 10 Million paid by me to seller into my following designated bank account:

NameBrookfield Consultants IncBank Address for Wire1, Chase Manhattan<br/>New YorkAccount no537557618Swift CodeCHASUS33Yours faithfully

Ashish Gupta